



Ministry
of Defence

Air Command Secretariat
Spitfire Block
Headquarters Air Command
Royal Air Force
High Wycombe
Buckinghamshire
HP14 4UE

Ref: FOI2023/02829

Tarik Ata
[request-953785-42561e5a@whatdotheyknow.com](#)

14 March 2023

Dear Tarik Ata,

Thank you for your email of 1 March 2023 requesting the following information:

'In the latest film of the James Bond franchises, 'No Time to Die', the RAF's Boeing C-17 Globemaster III, is used in filming.

Please can you disclose the following:

- 1. All internal correspondence regarding the film 'No Time to Die'.*
- 2. The contract signed by the production team and the RAF.*
- 3. The guidelines provided to the production team by the RAF.*
- 4. All documents in possession of the RAF that relate to the film 'No Time to Die'.*

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

The Freedom of Information Act requires a response to be provided to a request under the Act within 20 working days from date of receipt and we therefore aim to respond to you by 30 March 2023.

If you have any queries about this request do not hesitate to contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

F Shailer

F. Shailer
HQ Air Command Secretariat